HARINGEY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF MEETING
PLEASE NOTE START TIME

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE

TUESDAY 20 FEBRUARY 2007 at 19:30 HRS
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD GREEN, N22 8LE.

MEMBERS: Councillors Demirci, Patel and Vanier

AGENDA

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
2. URGENT BUSINESS:

The Chair will consider the admission of any late items of urgent business. (Late
items will be considered under the agenda item where they appear. New items will
be dealt with at item 7 below).

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:

A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the Authority
at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the
interest becomes apparent.

A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the
member’s judgement of the public interest.

4. SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE: (PAGES 1 -4)

The Chair will explain the procedure that the Committee will follow for each of the
hearings considered under the Licensing Act 2003. A copy of the procedure is
attached.

5. POLISH FOOD AND WINE (SEVEN SISTERS WARD): (PAGES 5 - 50)

To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in the form of sale of
alcohol.



6. CLISSOLD ARMS (FORTIS GREEN WARD): (PAGES 51 - 78)

To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in the form of sale of
alcohol, late night refreshment, and regulated entertainment.

7. ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS:

To consider any new items admitted under item 2 above.

YUNIEA SEMAMBO NICOLAS MATTIS

Head of Member Services Principal Committee Co-ordinator
River Park House Tel: 020 8489 2916

225 High Road Fax: 020 8489 2660

Wood Green nicolas.mattis@haringey.gov.uk
LONDON N22 4QH www.haringey.gov.uk

12 February 2007



Page 1 Agenda
[...]
nvenience to residents in properties to the rear of the

premises and those adjacent to, facing and otherwise close to the public house.

In particular, in fine weather the use of the courtyard behind the premises and the car
park next to it will undoubtedly generate an unacceptable volume of noise.

We trust you will consider this appeal sympathetically.

Yours faithfully,




Page 78

This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	4 SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:
	5 POLISH FOOD AND WINE (Seven Sisters ward):
	6 CLISSOLD ARMS (Fortis Green ward):



Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 
TUESDAY, 20 FEBRUARY 2007 

 
Councillors Patel, Vanier and Reid 

 
 
Apologies Councillor Demirci  

 
 
Also Present:  

 
 

MINUTE 
NO. 

 
SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTION 
BY 

 
LSCA18. 
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 Apologies were received from Coucnillor Demirci who was substituted 
for by Councillor Reid. 
 

 
 

LSCA19. 
 

URGENT BUSINESS:  

 None. 
 

 
 

LSCA20. 
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:  

 None. 
 

 
 

LSCA21. 
 

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:  

 This was agreed by all parties. 
 

 
 

LSCA22. 
 

POLISH FOOD AND WINE (SEVEN SISTERS WARD):  

 This item was withdrawn from the Agenda due to the applicant awaiting 
representation from a barrister.  
 

 
 

LSCA23. 
 

CLISSOLD ARMS (FORTIS GREEN WARD):  

 RESOLVED 
 
The Committee decided to grant the application in full, and to the 
following conditions: 
 

(i) Standard Statutory Mandatory Conditions are observed at 
section 19 of the Licensing Act 2003. 

(ii) That the Premises Licensee complies with all of the provisions 
set out in the operating schedule. 

(iii) That the Premises Licensee offers the contact details of the 
designated premises supervisor to local residents.  

 
INFORMATIVE 
 
Interested parties were reminded of their statutory right to seek a review 

 
 



MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 
TUESDAY, 20 FEBRUARY 2007 

 

of the premises licence after six months.  
 

LSCA24. 
 

ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS:  
 

 
THE MEETING FISHISHED AT 21:15 

 
 
 
 
Councillor JAYANTI PATEL 
Chair, Licensing Sub-Committee 20 February 2007 
 
 
Date signed________________________________ 
 
 
 


